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OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
 
 
 

2024 LIQUOR LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 
(Effective 01/01/2024 - Page 1 of 2) 

 

Checks for City transactions are to be made payable to the “City of Colorado Springs” and State transactions are to be 
made payable to the “Colorado Department of Revenue”. 
 

 

LIQUOR LICENSE 
TYPE 

 

CITY 
APPLICATION 
FEE 

 

CITY LICENSE FEE 
 

TOTAL 
CITY FEE 

 

STATE 
APPLICATION FEE 

 

STATE 
LICENSE 
FEE 

 

TOTAL 
STATE 
FEE 

 

HOTEL AND RESTAURANT or HOTEL AND RESTAURANT WITH OPTIONAL PREMISES  or  TAVERN  or   
LODGING AND ENTERTAINMENT or  OPTIONAL PREMISES  or  RACE TRACK 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
HR w/Optional Premises 
Temporary Permit  
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 75.00 + 
$ 75.00 + 
$ 75.00  
 
$ 75.00 each add’l premises 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1075.00 
$  825.00 
$  175.00 
 
 
$ 925.00 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 100.00 each 
add’l premises 

 
$ 1600.00 
$ 1600.00 
$   625.00 
$ 1700.00 
+$100.00 each 
add’l premises 

 

HOTEL AND RESTAURANT WITH RESORT COMPLEX or HIGHER EDUCATION CAMPUS COMPLEX 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 75.00 license fee + + 
$ 75.00 + + 
$ 75.00 
 
  
+ $15.00 each facility 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1075.00 ++ 
$  825.00 ++ 
$  175.00 ++ 
 
$  925.00 ++ 
++ Add $15 
per facility 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
 
+++ $160.00 
each facility 

 
$ 1600.00 +++ 
$ 1600.00 +++ 
$   625.00 +++ 
$ 1700.00 +++ 
 
+++Add 
$160/facility 

 

BREW PUB or DISTILLERY PUB or VINTNER’S RESTAURANT 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 75.00 + 
$ 75.00 + 
$ 75.00  
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1075.00 
$  825.00 
$  175.00 
 
$  925.00 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 750.00 
$ 750.00 
$ 750.00 
$ 750.00 

 
$ 1850.00 
$ 1850.00 
$   875.00 
$ 1950.00 

 

BEER AND WINE  (ON PREMISES) 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 48.75 + 
$ 48.75 + 
$ 48.75  
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1048.75 
$  798.75 
$  148.75 
 
$  898.75 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 351.25 
$ 351.25 
$ 351.25 
$ 351.25 

 
$ 1451.25 
$ 1451.25 
$   476.25 
$ 1551.25 

 

RETAIL LIQUOR STORE (RLS) 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 22.50 + 
$ 22.50 + 
$ 22.50 
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1022.50 
$  772.50 
$  122.50 
 
$  872.50 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
 

 
$ 1327.50 
$ 1327.50 
$   352.50 
$ 1427.50 

 

LIQUOR LICENSED DRUGSTORE  (**additional LLDS requires purchase and transfer of 2 existing RLS Licenses) 
 

New 
Additional  
Transfer  
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 22.50 + 
$ 22.50 + 
$ 22.50 + 
$ 22.50 
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1022.50 
$1022.50 
$  772.50 
$  122.50 
 
$  872.50 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00** 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 
 
+$  100.00/person 
Manager Permit 

 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
$ 227.50 
 

 
$ 1327.50 
$ 1327.50 
$ 1327.50 
$   352.50 
$ 1427.50 
+$100.00/pp 
Manager 
Permit 

 

FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE AND WINE RETAILER (OFF) or FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE ON PREMISES 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 3.75 + 
$ 3.75 + 
$ 3.75  
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1003.75 
$  753.75 
$  103.75 
 
$  853.75 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 96.25 
$ 96.25 
$ 96.25 
$ 96.25 

 
$ 1196.25 
$ 1196.25 
$   221.25 
$ 1296.25 
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2024 LIQUOR LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE 

(Effective 01/01/2024 - Page 2 of 2) 
 

Checks for City transactions are to be made payable to the “City of Colorado Springs” and State transactions are to be 
made payable to the “Colorado Department of Revenue”. 
 

 

LIQUOR LICENSE 
TYPE 

 

CITY 
APPLICATION 
FEE 

 

CITY LICENSE FEE 
 

TOTAL 
CITY FEE 

 

STATE 
APPLICATION FEE 

 

STATE 
LICENSE 
FEE 

 

TOTAL 
STATE 
FEE 

 

ARTS or CLUB 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 
Concurrent Review   
Temporary Permit 
 (transfer only) 

 
$1000.00 
$  750.00 
$  100.00 
 
$  100.00 

 
$ 41.25 + 
$ 41.25 + 
$ 41.25  
 
 
+$ 38.50/person investig 

 
$1041.25 
$  791.25 
$  141.25 
 
$  891.25 

 
$   1100.00 
$   1100.00 
$     125.00 
$   1200.00 

 
$ 308.75 
$ 308.75 
$ 308.75 
$ 308.75 

 
$ 1408.75 
$ 1408.75 
$   433.75 
$ 1508.75 

       

 

BED & BREAKFAST PERMIT 
 

New 
Transfer   
Renewal 

  

$  3.75 
$  3.75 
$  3.75 
No background investig 

 

$   3.75 
$   3.75 
$   3.75 

 
N/A 

 

$  71.25 
$  71.25 
$  71.25 

 

$  71.25 
$  71.25 
$  71.25 

 

RETAIL ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT  
 

New 
Renewal 
 

 

$  100.00 
$  100.00 
 

 

$  3.75  
$  3.75  
No background investig 

  

$ 103.75 
$ 103.75 

 
N/A 

   

$  93.25 
$  93.25 

 

$  93.25 
$  93.25 

 

SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT 
 

Liquor 
Fermented Malt Beverage 
Poster Fee 

 

$  100.00/day 
$  100.00/day 
$    12.50 

 

N/A 
 
No background investig 

 

$112.50 
includes 
poster fee 

 
N/A (City Only) 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 

TASTINGS PERMIT  (RLS and LLDS Only) 
 

New   
Renewal 
 

 

$   15.00 
$     0.00 
    

 

$  100.00 
$  100.00 
 

 

$115.00  
$100.00 
 

 

N/A (City Only) 
 

N/A 
 

N/A 

 
 

MISCELLANEOUS 

 
TYPE 

 
CITY 

TOTAL  
CITY FEE 

 
STATE 

TOTAL 
STATE FEE 

 

CBI - Background Check 
 

$ 38.50 per person for CBI background investigation 
 

$38.50/person 
 

N/A (City Only) 
 

N/A 
 

Change of Location 
 

$ 750.00 
 

$ 750.00 
 

$ 150.00 
 

$ 150.00 
 

Manager Registration 
 

$ 30.00   (for  applicable license types only) 
 

$   30.00 
 

$   30.00 
 

$   30.00 
 

Report of Changes – 
Officers/Directors, etc. 

 

$ 100.00/ person being reported + $ 38.50 for  
   CBI background investigation per person 

 

$100/person + 
$38.50 back 

 

N/A (City Only) 
 

N/A 

 

Change of Trade Name 
 

N/A (State Only) 
 

N/A 
 

$   50.00 
 

$   50.00 
 

Modification of Premises 
Temporary Modification 

 

N/A (State Only) 
 

 

N/A 
 

$ 150.00 
$ 300.00 

 

$ 150.00 
$ 300.00 

 

Duplicate License 
 

$     5.00 
 

$    5.00 
 

$   50.00 
 

$   50.00 

 
Late Renewal 

 
$ 500.00 - PLUS renewal application and license fees 

 
$ 500.00 

 
$ 500.00 + renewal application & license fees 

 
$ 500.00 

Temporary Permit 
(Transfer Applications only) 

 
$ 100.00 

 
$ 100.00 

 
N/A (City Only) 

 
N/A 

 

Storage Warehouse Permit 
 

N/A (State Only) 
 

N/A 
 

$ 100.00 
 

$ 100.00 
 

Takeout & Delivery Permit 
 

N/A (State Only) 
 

N/A 
 

$   11.00 
 

$   11.00 
 

Festival Permit 
 

N/A (State Only) 
 

N/A 
 

$   50.00 
 

$   50.00 
 
 

 
 

 
 

   

 
 

PROMOTIONAL ASSOCIATIONS with COMMON CONSUMPTION AREA (City only) 
 

Promotional Association Application Fee 
 

    $ 700.00 
 

Promotional Association Re-Certification Application Fee 
 

    $ 250.00 
 

Common Consumption Area Modification Application Fee 
 

    $ 500.00 
 

Attach License to Common Consumption Area Application Fee (each) 
 

    $ 100.00 
 

Remove License from Common Consumption Area Application Fee 
 

    $   25.00 
 


